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Garantieteile
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RU: 14,52 m

Batterie
GF: 9,00 m2

RU: 12,04 m

Ausgebaute Teile
GF: 19,87 m2

RU: 21,92 m

Direktannahme
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Auslieferung
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Treppe Stahlbeton
18 Stg. 18,1 / 25 cm
2-läufig

Fitting Lounge

Empfang

Verwaltung
GF: 20,63 m2

RU: 18,30 m

Vorraum
GF: 2,42 m2

RU: 6,23 m

Umkleide H
GF: 26,16 m2

RU: 22,18 m

Sozialber. H
GF: 3,69 m2

RU: 7,92 m

Flur
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RU: 20,42 m

Vordach
GF: 270,37 m2

RU: 73,63 m

EDV
GF: 6,07 m2

RU: 10,05 m
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RU: 16,20 m

Info, Prospekte
GF: 19,13 m2
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Verkäufer
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RU: 16,20 m

WC D
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GF: 17,92 m2

RU: 17,61 m

Putzmittel
GF: 4,20 m2

RU: 8,80 m

Personal
GF: 39,51 m2

RU: 26,35 m

Verwaltung
GF: 20,73 m2

RU: 18,35 m

Verkaufsleiter
GF: 21,12 m2

RU: 18,50 m

Treppe
GF: 14,85 m2

RU: 22,46 m

Waschr. D
GF: 17,92 m2

RU: 17,61 m

Umkleide D
GF: 17,92 m2

RU: 17,61 m

Archiv
GF: 8,00 m2

RU: 11,31 m

Teeküche
GF: 4,35 m2

RU: 8,80 m

Vorraum
GF: 4,01 m2

RU: 8,35 m

WC Herren
GF: 8,72 m2

RU: 11,86 m

WC Damen
GF: 5,64 m2

RU: 9,56 m

Vorraum
GF: 4,01 m2

RU: 8,35 m

Flur
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Kassettenwand mit
Alucubondverkleidung

Lochblechfassade

Gipskartonständerwand

Glaswand

Gasbetonwand

Gasbetonwand mit
Trapezblechverkleidung

Stahlbetonwand

Mauerwerkswand

L E G E N D E :

Objekt:

Bauherr:

Casa-Grundstücks
Investions   GmbH
Werner   Str.   120
59192 Bergkamen

Architektur:

Projekt-Nr.:

Plan Nr.:

Index:

Gezeichnet:

Bauteil:

Maßstab: Datum:

CASA
GRUND
Invest.

We

Planstand:

-
PORSCHE ZENTRUM
GRUNDRISS ERDGESCHOSS

Thilo und Tobias Kamps
Werner Straße 140
D-59192 Bergkamen

Porsche Zentrum Bergisches Land
NEUBAU EINER AUSSTELLUNGSHALLE
MIT WERKSTATT

0601

M 1:200

02

Entwurf 30.09.2007



T 30 T 30 T 30

T 
30

T 30

T 30 rs/ds

T 
30

 rs
/d

s

4' 3'5'

1

2 3 4 5

D

E

F

B

C

87

2 30 4 5 6 7 8

2' 101'

2' 1'3'4'5'

A

6

G

H

E'

H'

I

F

G'

I'

A

B'

C'

Schnitt C

S
ch

ni
tt 

A

S
ch

ni
tt 

B
S

ch
ni

tt 
B

4,
30

5
3,

30
5

80

20
15

,5
4

24
4,

47
28

20
8,

00
7,

95
5

20
4,

30
5

75
3,

50
75

5
3,

40
5

4,
45

5

1,875 2,00
2,10

3,00 2,00
2,10

2,375 2,00
2,10

4,75 1,00
1,00

4,25 1,00
1,00

3,875 1,00
1,00

2,85

24,125 8,85 125 4,55 20 3,275 20 3,845 20 10,53 20

2,
85

1,
00

1,
00

3,
00

1,
00

1,
00

10
,7

5
1,

75
2,

75
10

20
,4

5

20
8,

30
20

1,
71

5,
33

4,
71

28

24,67 31,43

5,
00

5,
00

5,
00

5,
00

5,
00

3,
67

1,
78

5

5 27,09 28 3,38 25 2,00 25 4,65 28

12,93 40 4,67 27,37 10,53

4,6655,255,255,255,255,255,255,256,005,343,504,972,0553152,07

315 2,055 4,97 3,50 5,34 6,00 5,25 5,25 5,25 5,25 5,25 5,25 5,24 4,675

5 6,15
5

675
125

1,30
125

90 125 4,55 20 3,275 20 3,765 8

60 87 1,00
1,00

6,44 1,75
2,75

15

6,25 15,24 1,53 20 9,08 28

35
4,

00
4,

00
4,

00
4,

00
4,

00
5,

41
5

3,
23

5
1,

31

Luftraum Vordach

Luftraum

Luftraum

Bar

Dachverglasung
mit RWA-Geräten

Treppe
GF: 14,70 m2

RU: 22,22 m

Lüftungszentrale
GF: 31,91 m2

RU: 24,29 m

Hardtops, Räder
GF: 153,14 m2

RU: 52,14 m

Heizungzentrale
Warmwasser
GF: 27,18 m2

RU: 23,15 m

Büro Kamps
GF: 30,10 m2

RU: 22,60 m

Büro
GF: 14,11 m2

RU: 15,10 m

Besprechung
GF: 27,09 m2

RU: 21,20 m

Geschäftsführer
GF: 27,37 m2

RU: 21,20 m

Vorzimmer
GF: 14,83 m2

RU: 15,70 m

WC
GF: 4,00 m2

RU: 8,31 m

Galerie
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Masch.Raum
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Vordach

Werkstatt

Ausstellung

Pflegehalle

Wertstoffe
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